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6.....Primary input Current(-)
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3.4.3.2 n3aTg 0 PWM G2 TMS320F2812
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Fyt PWM wnuada ezdsp F2812 agfuandwanaia PWM1-PWM12 w89 1/O
interface P8 snaﬁﬂua:t‘éumtammmﬂm 3.1 URSULHUNINTRIIRY Y1t PWM Llﬁﬂd@]dgﬂﬂ 3.19
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A1791 3.1 eaziBuares /0 interface P38

Pin#| P8Signal |[Pin#| P8Signal |Pin# P8 Signal Pin#| P8 Signal
1 +5 Volts 11 PWM3 21 No connect 3 PWMS
2 +5 Volts 12 | PWM4 | 22 | XINTIN/XBIOn | 32 PWM9
3 scITxpa | 13 PWMS5 23 SPISIMOA 33 PWM10
4 | SCIRXDA | 14| PWM6 | 24 | gpgomia | M4 | pwMmu
5 XII‘I’lgnn!XBI 15 | Tiowm | 25 | spictka | 35 | pwwM2
6 | caPUQEPI | 16 | TopWM | 26 SPISTEA 36 | CAP4/QEP3
7 | capvgEpz | 17 | TDIRA | 27 CANTXA 37 | TicTRIP
8 | cAP3/QEPII | 18 | TCLKINA | 28 CANRXA 38 | T3CTRIP
9 PWM1 19 GND 29 XCLKOUT 39 GND
10 PWM2 20 GND 30 PWM7 40 GND

Utilized Event Manager A Function Block diagram
Timer Clock System clock
o ToMHz / 150MHz
GP Timer 1- Prescaler
Up-down Counting I
- — PWM 1
Match Value 1 Digital S | pwm 2
. Comparator 1 e
— PWK 3
Match Value 2 Digital PWM 4
Comparator 2 | B
Compare Control Registers

[

3U1 3.19 unutansaedyam PWM




34

@A131971 3.2 S3m@aiue Event Manager A

Name

Address

GPTCONA

TICNT
TICMPR
TIPR
TICON
T2CNT
T2CMPR
T2PR
T2CON
EXTCONA

COMCONA
ACTRA

DBTCONA
CMPR1
CMPR2

CMFR3

CAPCONA

CAPFIFOA
CAPIFIFO
CAP2FIFO
CARIFIFO

0x7400
Dx7401
0x7402
Ox7402
Ox7404
Ox7405
Ox7403
Ox7407
0x7408
0x7400

o741
Ox7413
0x7415
Dx7417
0x7418

0x7419

0x7420
Dx7422
0x7423
Dx7424

0x742%

Euxtension Control Register A

Description

COveral GP Timer Controt Register A
Timer 1 Counter Register

Timer 1 Compare Register

Timer § Period Register

Timer 1 Controd Ragister

Timer 2 Counter Register

Timer 2 Compare Register

Timer 2 Period Register

Tuner 2 Control Register

Compare Conirol Register A

Compare Action Control Register A
Dead-Band Timer Control Register A
Compare Ragister 1

Compare Register 2

Compare Register 3

Capture Control Register A

Capture FIFC Status Register A
Twe-Leve! Deep Capture FIFO Stack 1
Two—Level Deep Captur= FIFO Stack 2
Two—Level Deep Capture FIFC Stack 3

1) Mstnusanudvasduans PWM vldlasmsiwuasnliniu Timer Period Register

% T1PR @208 TUA8INNT f, = 25 kHz

TI1PR =

TimerClockFrequency ~ 75MHz

T 2025kHz)

2) MIHNUA duty cycle Baidanm PWM vinldlasnisimuadr iy Compare

Register (714 CMPR1 61861915%da9n"7 duty cycle 40%

100

g
CMPR1=(T1PR)(~A’D—UIZ-O%:E) =(1500)( 40 )= 600

3) MIrinue dead band Tasdyanm PWM vivldlasnisiwuasn Wiy Dead-Band

Timer Control Register (1% DBTCONA ¢28t311ufa9n13 dead band 10% fwTudyn o PWM

ANA 25 KHz

0,
DBTCONA = 2(T1PR)(—/£%—?;3&[—I£) - 2(1500)(11_(?6) ~300

Fynos PWM aafl 25 kHz, duty cycle 40%, dead band 10% maﬁogﬂﬁ 3.20
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zﬂﬁ: 3.20 Sy th PWM Af 25 kHz, duty cycle 40%, dead band 10%
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